RESOLUTION NO. 2010-116 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF 
THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE 
PUMP STATION "A" UPGRADES PROJECT TO R&G 
ENGINEERING, INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF 
THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND IFB 2010.04.30 IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $498,000 (FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND DOLLARS); FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN 
APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THIS PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, on April 30, 2010, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised the Pump Station "A" Upgrades Project Invitation to Bid (IFB) 2010.04.30; and 

WHEREAS, on May 11,2010, a non-mandatory pre-bid conference was held with five

[...]

Services, Inc., Gonzalez and Sons Equipment, Inc., Comtech Engineering, Inc., R&G 
Engineering, Inc., and Governor Construction, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, The lowest responsive responsible bid for the Pump Station "A" Upgrades 
Project was submitted by R & G Engineering, Inc. with their bid of $498,000.00 (four hundred 
ninety-eight thousand dollars); and 

WHEREAS, Section 2-650 of the Procurement Code authorizes the City Manager to 
delegate authority to the Chief Procurement Officer to administer and make recommendations on 
City contracts; and 

WHEREAS, an appropriation of funds is hereby authorized for the Pump Station "A"